FORM PTO-15%	RECO
(Rev. 6-93)	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-02-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Case CL/V-34557A

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	103505987 ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger Biel	Name: Novartis AG
Günter Lässig	
Peter Hagmann	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance:	No
	Street Address: <u>Lichtstrasse 35</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ne
Other	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4056
Execution Date: 10/10/06, 10/12/06 and 10/13/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	્ર
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/546,833	7 8
Additional num	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: CIBA Vision Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
nternal Address: Patent Department	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
Sity: Duluth State: GA ZIP: 30097-151	' '
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Sheng-Hsin Hu Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 50,328	May 28, 2008 Signature 05/38/2008 DBYRNE 06/38/2008 DBYRNE 06/38/2008 DBYRNE
	ertificate of Mailing below 61 FC:8821 46.66 DA
Mail documents to be reco Director of the US P	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patent an Trademark Office, PO Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the Unit	ted
States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to ti	he:
Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

Mart	ha	Ма	rtin
Type or	ם י	rint	name



May 28, 2008 Date

PATENT

US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We BIEL, Roger, Beethovenstr. 4a, 63743 Aschaffenburg, Germany LÄSSIG, Günter, Am Osthang 32, 63785 Obernburg, Germany HAGMANN, Peter, Justin Kirchgässner Strasse 2, 63906 Erlenbach am Main, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Floating cuvette for lens inspection

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Novartis AG.

Signed on

US 07/01

RECORDED: 05/30/2008 REEL: 021039 FRAME: 0174